REVISED BID FORM

Bidder's Name: Helena Agri Enterprises, LLC

EXHIBIT "A"

BID FORM RFB NO. 23-24-39 ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR CHEMICAL SUPPLY SERVICES

TO: THE CITY OF VISALIA PURCHASING DIVISION:

In compliance with the City's Notice Inviting Sealed Bids No. 23-24-39 dated: (24/25), the undersigned BIDDER hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, tools, services, and labor required for the above stated project as set forth in the RFB, including all Exhibits and related contract documents therefore.

BIDDER declares that this proposal is based upon careful examination of the Instructions to BIDDERs, and the contract requirements. If this bid is accepted for award, BIDDER agrees to enter into a contract with CITY at the unit and/or lump sum prices set forth in the following Bid Schedule. BIDDER understands that failure to enter into a contract in the time and manner prescribed, Purchasing Division may proceed to award the contract to others.

BIDDER understands that a bid is required for the product and that compensation under the contract will be based upon the product condition received as stated in the bid specifications. It is agreed that the unit and/or lump sum prices bid include all appurtenant expenses, royalties and fees. In the case of discrepancies in amounts bid, unit prices shall govern over extended amounts.

Bidder understands that the quantities given on the Bid Proposal form are approximate only. They are given as a basis for comparison of Bids. The City of Visalia does not, expressly or impliedly agree that the actual amount of product purchased will correspond therewith.

BIDDER further declares that he/she has not either directly or indirectly entered into any agreement, participated in any collusion, or otherwise taken any action in restraint of free competitive bidding in connection with said bid.

LOW BID will be based on lowest Total Annual Cost.

BIDDER has read and hereby agrees to the conditions stated in this bid by affixing his/her signature below.

Item #	Chemical Name	Size of Container	Unit Price		Annual Qty		Total Annual Cost {Includes freight, delivery)
1	Aqua-Tron Granular	10 lb.	\$ NO BID	X	2	=	\$ N/A
2	Aquashade	1 gal. jug	\$ 42.70	X	20	=	\$ 854.00
3	Blazon	2.5 gal. jug	\$112.40	X	12	=	\$ 1,348.80
4	Burrow Rx Smoke Oil	1 pint bottle	\$ NO BID	X	36	=	\$ N/A
5	Cheetah Pro	2.5 gal. jug	\$111.50	X	600	=	\$ 66,900.00

Bidder's Name: Helena Agri Enterprises, LLC

Item #	Chemical Name	Size of Container	Unit Price		Annual Qty		Total Annual Cost {Includes freight, delivery)	
6	Clearcast GAL ONLY	28 gal. jug \	\$306,95	X	80 (1.5	=	\$61,390,00	Su
7	Dimension 2EW	2.5 gal. jug	\$ 613.00	X	20	=	\$12,260.00	V
8	Dismiss CA Turf Herbicide	6 oz. bottle	\$ 62.71	X	16	=	\$ 1,003.36	_
9	Finale VU Finale XL T&O	2.5 gal. jug	\$104.88	X	48	=	\$ 5,034 .24	
10	See FLOIZEL Fruit Eliminator	128 oz. jug	s N/A	Х	5	=	\$ N/A	
11	Fusilade 2000 - \	1 gal. jug	\$ 298.35	Х	5	=	\$ 1,491.75	-
12	Gallery SC	2.5 gal. jug	\$1,849.38	Х	40	=	\$ 73,975 - 20	V
13	N/A Substitute Manage Sedgehammer N/A Sub Merit 75wsp	1.3 oz bottle	\$ 44.39	X	2	=	\$ 88.78	C
14	Merit 75 WP 4x1.6 02	2 oz bottle	\$ 26.55	Х	3	=	\$ 26.55/pkg.	S
15	Monsanto Round-up CUSTOM	30 gal drum	\$673.50	X	50	=	\$33,675.00	
16	Monsanto Round-up PROMAX	2.5 gal. jug	\$59.00	X	600	=	\$35,400.00	1
17	Monterey Florel Fruit Eliminator	1 gal. jug	\$46.50	Х	5	=	\$232.50	~
18	No Foam B	1 gal. jug	\$14.25	Х	8	=	\$ 114.00	V
19	Rose and Flower Systemic	50 lb.	\$ NO BID	Х	1	=	\$ N/A	
20	Speed Zone Southern EW	128 oz jug	\$79.97	X	60	=	\$ 4,798.20	V
21	Syngenta Reward	2.5 gal. jug	\$239.98	X	160	=	\$ 38,396.86	
22	Sub. Helena Inlet Target Pro Spreader	1 gal. jug	\$ 20.55	Х	20	=	\$ 411.00	3
23	The Giant Destroyer	Box packet	\$ NO BID	Х	1	=	\$ N/A	
24	Tribute Total	6 oz bottle	\$437.16	Х	8	=	\$3,497 -28	
25	Vista XRT	2.5 gal. jug	\$350.85	Х	200	=	\$70,170.00	0
26	Wilco Gopher Getter type II	1 lb can	\$ 7.79	Х	35	=	\$ 272.65	1
27	Wilco Ground Squirrel Bait	20 lb bag	\$ 84.18	X	5	=	\$ 420.90	1
28	Oryzalin 4 pro	2.5 gal jug	\$ N/A	X	8	=	\$ N/A	
29		Tax	(8.5% sales t	ax	in Visalia,	CA	\$ 34,999-69	1
	TOT	AL ANNU	AL COST	(It	ems 1-2	29)	\$ 446,760.70	

(1) Helena Agri-Enterpi	ises, LLC		
(2) Corporation Corporation, Partner, Joint Venture			
(3) 834 Striker Ave.	Sacramento	CA	95834
Business Address	City	State	Zip Code
916-481-2249			
Telephone Number	Fax Nu	mber	
Smithpenelenaag	ri.com		
Better of the			118125
Signature of Authorized Person			/18/25 (Date)
Scott Gilliam			
Type or Print Authorized Person's Nam	ne .		
PLEASE SEE THE FOLLOWING INSTR	UCTIONS REGARDING S	IGNATURE	
(1) If the BIDDER is an individua	al enter name here in st	wle used in busin	ness if a joint venture
exact name of entities joining in t partnership; if a corporation, the exact	he venture; if a partne	ership, the corre	
(2) If BIDDER is other than as partnership, corporation, including the under a trade name, state "an individual"	ne state of incorporation	. If BIDDER is a	
(3) State on this line, the address Proposal, and any contract awarded to			ices regarding the Bid
(4) If BIDDER is a joint venture, both of the joint venturers is a partition sign by a general partner, and eapartnership, by a general partner; if a the person signing must appear af corporation, the names of all other general their business addresses must be	nership or a corporation ach corporation by an a corporation, by an auth ter his/her signature. eneral partners, or the pr	n, each participa authorized offic norized officer or Where BIDDEF	ting partnership must ber or employee; if a employee. The title of R is a partnership or
Note: All names must be typewritten street number, city, state and zip code		. All Addresses r	must be complete with
CONTRACTOR'S PERMIT INFORMA	TION & See Attach	ed	
License Classification: Pest Contr Expiration Date: 12/31/2025	rol Advisor #07	2223	
A			

RFB NO. 23-24-39 Chemical Supply Services Page 13

City of Visalia Business Ta	ax Certificate No.:			
A City Business Tax Certific to obtain a City License pr any questions at (559) 713-	ior to commencement of			
Federal Tax I.D. No.:	1-0293688		_	
REFERENCES The following are the names for which BIDDER has perfe				encies
Company Name	Address	Tel.	No. Contact	
1. Sutter County 146 2. CA Dept. of Transport 3. Shasta County Dept.	Garden Hwy Yuba tation 1808 N. Bata of Ag. 3179 Bechell	City, Ca 530.32 via St. Orange, C i Ln. Redding, Ca	2.7400 Richard Kenny (CA 92865 714.289 Adam D 1 96002 530.224	Ramire Sonzale 3.2686 avey .4949
DESIGNATION OF SURET! The following are the name whom BIDDER intends to p	ES es, addresses, and telepho			
Company Name	Address	Tel. No.	Туре	

EXHIBIT "B-1"

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

(Title 23 United States Code Section 112 and Public Contract Code Section 7106)

To Accompany Bid Form

In accordance with Title 23 United States Code section 112 and Public Contract Code 7106 the bidder declares that bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation; that the bid is genuine and not collusive or sham; the bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against the public body awarding the contract of anyone interested in the proposed contract; that all statements contained in the bid are true; and, further, that the bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will not pay, any fee to any corporation, partnership, company association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid.

Signature

Note: The above Non-collusion Affidavit is part of the Bid/Proposal.

Bidders are cautioned that making a false certification may subject the certifier to criminal prosecution.

EXHIBIT "B-2"

WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE CERTIFICATE (CALIF. LABOR CODE § 3700)

To Accompany Bid Form

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CITY OF VISALIA

) ss

I am aware of the provisions	of Section 3700 of the Labor Code which require	es every employer to be
insured against liability for	workers' compensation or to undertake self-ins	surance in accordance
with the provisions of that	code, and I will comply with such provisions b	efore commencing the
performance of the work und	der this contract.	
Company:	Helena Agri Enterprises, LLC	
Business Address:	225 Schilling Blvd, STE 300 (Collierville, TN 38017
Signature:	But a Mill	
Name of Signing Official:	Scott Gilliam Vice Greadant	
Title of Signing Official:		
Date:	1/18/25	
Company Seal:		

EXHIBIT "B-3"

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE (EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246)

To Accompany Bid Form

Equal Opportunity Clause

Unless exempted by rules, regulations or orders of the Secretary of Labor issued pursuant to Executive Orders 10925, 11114 or Section 204 of Executive Order 11246 of September 24, 1965, during the performance of each contract with the City of Visalia, the BIDDER agrees as follows:

- 1. The BIDDER will not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of race, color, religion, gender, national origin or political affiliation. The BIDDER will take affirmative action to ensure that applicants are employed, and that employees are treated during employment, without regard to their race, color, religion, gender, national origin or political affiliation. Such action shall include, but not be limited to, the following: employment upgrading, demotion or transfer, recruitment or recruitment advertising, layoff or termination, rates of pay or other forms of compensation, and selection for training, including apprenticeship. The BIDDER agrees to post in conspicuous places, available to employees and applicants for employment, notices to be provided by the contracting officer setting forth the provisions of this nondiscrimination clause.
- 2. The BIDDER will, in all solicitations or advertisements for employees, placed by or on behalf of the BIDDER, state that all qualified applicants will receive consideration for employment without regard to race, color, religion, gender, national origin or political affiliation.
- 3. The BIDDER will send to each labor union or representative of workers with which he has a collective bargaining agreement or other contract or understanding, a notice to be provided by the agency contracting officer, advising the labor union or the workers' representative of the BIDDER's commitments under Section 202 of Executive Order 11246 of September 24, 1965, and shall post copies of the notice on conspicuous places available to employees and applicants for employment.
- 4. The BIDDER will comply with all provisions of Executive Order 11246 of September 24, 1965, and the rules, regulations and relevancy orders of the Secretary of Labor.
- 5. The BIDDER will furnish all information and reports required by Executive Order 11246 of September 24, 1965, and by the rules, regulations and relevant orders of the Secretary of Labor, or pursuant thereto, and will permit access to his books, records and accounts by the contracting agency and the Secretary of Labor for purposes of investigation to ascertain compliance with such rules, regulations and orders.
- 6. In the event of the BIDDER's non-compliance with the non-discrimination clauses of this subcontract or with any of such rules, regulations or orders, this subcontract may be canceled, terminated or suspended, in whole, or in part and the BIDDER may be declared ineligible for further government contracts in accordance with the procedures authorized in accordance with Executive Order 11246 of September 24, 1965, and such other sanctions may be imposed and remedies invoked as provided in Executive Order 11246 of September 24, 1965, or by rule, regulation or order of the Secretary of Labor, or otherwise provided by law.
- 7. The BIDDER will include the provisions of Paragraphs (1) through (7) in every subcontract or purchase order unless exempted by rules, regulations or orders of the Secretary of Labor issued pursuant to Section 204 of Executive Order 11246 of September 24, 1965, so that such provisions will be binding upon each SUBBIDDER or vendor. The BIDDER will take such action with respect to any subcontract or purchase order as the contracting agency may direct as a means of enforcing such provisions including sanctions for non-compliance. Provided, however, that in the event the BIDDER becomes involved in, or is threatened with litigation with a SUBBIDDER or vendor as a result of such direction by the contracting agency, the BIDDER may request the United States to enter into such litigation to protect the interest of the United States.

Company:	Helena Aari Enterprises, LLC
Business Address:	225 Schilling Blvd, STE 300 Collierville, TN
Signature: DATCI	Date: 1/18/25 38017
Name & Title of Signing Official:	Scott Gilliam Viceliasidant

Company Seal (if any):

EXHIBIT "B-4"

Ownership Disclosure and California Levine Act Statement To Accompany Bid Form

The following disclosure and statement appl	y to the Bidder/Proposer/Contractor/Consultant/	Vendor/Supplier or
Company:		

1. submitting a bid or proposal in response to a solicitation by City of Visalia; or

2. as Awardee of a contract/purchase order which is subject to approval by the Visalia City Council.
OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE
Helena Agri Enterprises, LLC Name of Bidder/Proposer/Contractor/Consultant/Vendor/Supplier or Company
225 Schilling Blvd, STE 300 Collierville, TN 38017 Address
List the names of all principals, partners, and/or trustees. For corporations, provide names of officers, directors and all stockholders owning more than 10% equity interest in corporation.
CALIFORNIA LEVINE ACT STATEMENT
California Government Code Section 84308, also know as the "Levine Act," can prohibit members of the Visalia City Council from participating in any action related to a contract if he or she receives any political contributions totaling more than \$250 within the previous twelve (12) months, and for twelve (12) months following the date a final decision concerning the contract has been made, from the person or company awarded the contract. The Levine Act also requires disclosure of such contribution(s) by a party to be awarded a specific contract.
The following website contains a list of current Visalia City Council Members, https://www.visalia.city/government/city_council/default.asp_ You are responsible for reviewing the names of Visalia City Council Members prior to making the following disclosure:
1. Have you or your company, or any agent on behalf of you or your company, made any political contributions of more than \$250 to a Visalia City Council Member in the twelve (12) months preceding the date of the submission of your proposals or the anticipated date of any City Council action related to this contract? YES: NO: NO: If yes, please identify the City Council Member(s) and date(s) of contribution in the space below:
Council Member(s) Name Date of Contribution(s)
Answering YES, does not preclude the City of Visalia from awarding a contract to your firm or from taking any subsequent action related to the contract. It does, however, preclude the identified Visalia City Council Member(s) from participating in any actions related to this contract.
NOTICE: The disclosure duty under state law continues for twelve (12) months after the award. If the above information regarding contributions changes during this time after the award, then the awardee is required to update this disclosure form. Sett Gilliam
Signature of Company Authorized Individual Print or Type Name of Authorized Individual

EXHIBIT "B-5"

To Accompany Bid Form

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE CERTIFICATION

STD.21 (REV.12-93)

CERTIFICATION

I, the official named below, hereby swear that I am duly authorized legally to bind the contractor or grant recipient to the certification described below. I am fully aware that this certification, executed on the date below, is made under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California.

	NTRACTOR/BIDDER FIRM NAME	FEDERAL ID NUMBER
1	Helena Agri Enterprises, LLC	71-0293688
	(Authorized Signature)	DATE EXECUTED
5	Scott Gilliam Scott a Milliant Intel Name and Fitte of Person Signing	1/18/20
		TELEPHONE NUMBER (Include Area Code)
V	ice Prosident	873872-8028
TIT	LE	013000 80 88
CO	INTRACTOR/BIDDER FIRM'S MAILING ADDRESS 225 Schilling Blvd, STE	300 Collicrville TN 39017
- 0	134 Striker Ave, STEF Sacramento, CA 9583	7 (100at Orayich)
iii		
	e contractor or grant recipient named above hereby certifies compliance	
ma	atters relating to providing a drug-free workplace. The above named contractor	or or grant recipient will:
1	Publish a statement notifying employees that unlawful manufacture, distribution	ition dispensation possession or use of a
	controlled substance is prohibited and specifying actions to be taken again	
	Government Code Section 8355(a).	
0		0055
2.	Establish a Drug-Free Awareness Program as required by Government C about all of the following:	ode Section 8355(b), to inform employees
	about all of the following.	
	(a) The dangers of drug abuse in the workplace,	
	(b) The person's or organization's policy of maintaining a drug-free	workplace,
	(c) Any available counseling, rehabilitation and employee assistance	e programs and
	(c) Any available counseling, renabilitation and employee assistant	e programs, and
	(d) Penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse	violations.
3.	Provide as required by Government Code Section 8355®, that every emp	loyee who works on the proposed contract
	or grant:	statement and
	(a) Will receive a copy of the company's drug-free workplace policy	statement, and
	(b) Will agree to abide by the terms of the company's statement as	a condition of employment on the contract
	or grant.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
4.		
	EXCEED 36 MONTHS), the state will regard this certificate as valid for all contractor or grantee and this state agency without requiring the contractor	
	certificate for each contract or grant. If the contractor or grantee elects to	
	conditions of this certificate shall have the same force, meaning effect	and enforceability as if a certificate were
	separately, specifically, and individually provided for each contract or grant	
	state agency.	

EXHIBIT "B-6"

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

To Accompany Bid Form

By submission of a bid, the BIDDER certifies it will comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act, 42 U.S.C., 12101 et. seq., and will maintain compliance throughout the life of this Contract. By commencing performance of the Contract work, the selected BIDDER certifies to the Americans with Disabilities Act compliance.

Company:	Helena Agri Enterprises, LLC
Business Address:	225 Schilling Blvd, Ste 300 Collierville, TN 38017
Signature:	Butt Cigiller
Name of Signing Official:	soft billiam
Title of Signing Official:	Vice President
Date:	1118125
Company Seal: (if any)	,

EXHIBIT "B-7"

IRAN CONTRACTING ACT CERTIFICATION (PUBLIC CONTRACT CODE SECTION 2200 ET SEQ.)

To Accompany Bid Form

penalty fo	ed by California Public Contract Code Section 2204, the Contractor certifies subject to or perjury that the option checked below relating to the Contractor's status in regard to the racting Act of 2010 (Public Contract Code Section 2200 et seq.) is true and correct:
of Th	ne Contractor is not:
(1	I) Identified on the current list of persons and entities engaged in investment activities in Iran prepared by the California Department of General Services in accordance with subdivision (b) of Public Contract Code Section 2203; or
(2	2) A financial institution that extends, for 45 days or more, credit in the amount of \$20,000,000 or more to any other person or entity identified on the current list of persons and entities engaging in investment activities in Iran prepared by the California Department of General Services in accordance with subdivision (b) of Public Contract Code Section 2203, if that person or entity uses or will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran.
20	ne City has exempted the Contractor from the requirements of the Iran Contracting Act of 10 after making a public finding that, absent the exemption, the City will be unable to obtain e goods and/or services to be provided pursuant to the Contract.
	ne amount of the Contract payable to the Contractor for the Project does not exceed ,000,00 over the life of the contract (up to 5 years).
Title: U	Scott c. Hiller ame: Scott oiline ce President ame: Helena Agri Enterprises, LLC
Date:	1/18/25

Note: In accordance with Public Contract Code Section 2205, false certification of this form shall be reported to the California Attorney General and may result in civil penalties equal to the greater of \$250,000 or twice the Contract amount, termination of the Contract and/or eligibility to bid on contracts for three years.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

01/15/2025

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER	CONTACT NAME:			
MARSH USA LLC. 6410 Poplar Avenue, Suite 540	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext):	FAX (A/C, No):		
Memphis, TN 38119 Attn: amber.roetker@marsh.com	E-MAIL ADDRESS:			
Aun. amber toerker wind str.com	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERA	AGE NAIC#		
CN102359568-HII-#16-24-25 90357 AI	INSURER A: AIU Insurance Co	19399		
INSURED Helena Agri-Enterprises, LLC	INSURER B: ACE Property & Casualty Insurance Comp.	any 20699		
225 Schilling Boulevard	INSURER C: National Union Fire Ins Co. of Pittsburgh P.	A 19445		
Suite 300 Collierville, TN 38017	INSURER D :			
Content vine, 114 300 17	INSURER E :			
	INSURER F:			

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: ATL-005952791-01 REVISION NUMBER: 2

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS

CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

E	EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.								
INSR LTR		ADDL		POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS		
С	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			GL1728981	10/01/2024	10/01/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	1,000,000
1	X Contractual Liability						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
1	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	EXCLUDED
	OTHER:							\$	
С	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			AL 4594415 (AOS)	10/01/2024	10/01/2025	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
С	X ANY AUTO			AL 4594416 (MA)	10/01/2024	10/01/2025	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
								\$	
В	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			G47487894 001	10/01/2024	10/01/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	5,000,000
l	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$	5,000,000
	DED RETENTION\$							\$	
Α	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			WC 014111748 (AOS)	10/01/2024	10/01/2025	X PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
Α	A AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below			WC 014111749 (CA)	10/01/2024	10/01/2025	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
Α				WC 014111750 (WI)	10/01/2024	10/01/2025	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000
							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
С	Products Liability			GL1728982	10/01/2024	10/01/2025	Limit: (Agg: \$10,000,000)		5,000,000
							Deductible:		5,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

The Certificate Holder is listed as Additional Insured on the Automobile and General Liability if and to the extent required by written contract. Products and Completed Operations Liability coverage is self-insured for the first \$5,000,000. The Excess Products Liability policy provides coverage excess of the first \$5,000,000 self-insured.

Products Completed Operations Aggregate limit - \$5,000,000, SIR - \$5,000,000 - Insurer- Evanston Insurance Compay Policy number - MKLV2ENV104344 Policy period - 10/1/2024-10/01/2025

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
City of Visalia Attn: Purchasing 707 W. Acequia Ave Viselia, CA 93291	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
1	March USA LLC

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: CN102359568

LOC #: Memphis



ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page 2 of 2

AGENCY MARSH USA LLC.		NAMED INSURED Helena Agri-Enterprises, LLC					
POLICY NUMBER		Helena Agri-Enterprises, LLC 225 Schilling Boulevard Suite 300 Collierville, TN 38017					
CARRIER	NAIC CODE						
		EFFECTIVE DATE:					
ADDITIONAL REMARKS							
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACC	ORD FORM,						
FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: Certificate of Liability Insurance							
With Respect to Workers Compensation : Deductible is BI by accident \$1,000,000 / by of	tisease \$1,000,000						

ENDORSEMENT

This endorsement, effective 12:01 A.M. 10/01/2024 forms a part of Policy No. 172-89-81 issued to HELENA AGRI-ENTERPRISES, LLC by NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF PITTSBURGH, PA.

LIMITED ADVICE OF CANCELLATION PROVIDED VIA E-MAIL TO ENTITIES OTHER THAN THE FIRST NAMED INSURED

This policy is amended as follows:

In the event that the Insurer cancels this policy for any reason other than non-payment of premium, and

- 1. the cancellation effective date is prior to this policy's expiration date;
- the First Named Insured is under an existing contractual obligation to notify a certificate holder when this policy is canceled (hereinafter, the "Certificate Holder(s)") and has provided to the Insurer, either directly or through its broker of record, the email address of a contact at each such entity; and
- the Insurer received this information after the First Named Insured receives notice of cancellation of this policy and prior to this policy's cancellation effective date, via an electronic spreadsheet that is acceptable to the Insurer,

the Insurer will provide advice of cancellation (the "Advice") via e-mail to each such Certificate Holders within 30 days after the First Named Insured provides such information to the Insurer; provided, however, that if a specific number of days is not stated above, then the Advice will be provided to such Certificate Holder(s) as soon as reasonably practicable after the First Named Insured provides such information to the Insurer.

Proof of the **insurer** emailing the Advice, using the information provided by the **First Named Insured**, will serve as proof that the **insurer** has fully satisfied its obligations under this endorsement.

This endorsement does not affect, in any way, coverage provided under this policy or the cancellation of this policy or the effective date thereof, nor shall this endorsement invest any rights in any entity not insured under this policy.

The following Definitions apply to this endorsement:

- 1. First Named Insured means the Named Insured shown on the Declarations Page of this policy.
- 2. Insurer means the insurance company shown in the header on the Declarations page of this policy.

All other terms, conditions and exclusions shall remain the same.

Authorized Representative

Seepen Truck



CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PESTICIDE REGULATION

1001 I STREET SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814

ISSUED: EXPIRES:

January 01, 2025

December 31, 2026

Pest Control Dealer - Branch

LICENSE LICENSE NO: 41427

Invalid if insurance and/or qualified person(s) lapse before expiration date.

Mailing Address:

HELENA AGRI-ENTERPRISES dba HELENA CHEMICAL 1010 W ALLUVIAL AVE STE 101

FRESNO, CA 93711

Business Location

HELENA AGRI-ENTERPRISES dba HELENA

CHEMICAL

834 STRIKER AVE STE F SACRAMENTO, CA 85834

POST THIS LICENSE PROMINENTLY IN PUBLIC VIEW THIS LICENSE IS NOT TRANSFERABLE – ANY CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP REQUIRES A NEW LICENSE

CALIFORNIA HIBHWAY PATRO	STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL	CONTROL NUMBER 270883	LICENSE NUMBER	1/9/2024	EFFECTIVE DATE 2/1/2024	1/31/2025		
	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS TRANSPORTATION LICENSE	CHP CARRIER NUMBER CA 534870	LOCATION 999	Duplic Initial	cate	Replacement Renewal		
	CHP 360H (REV. 1/00) OPI 062	be surrendered to the CHP upon demand or as required by law. A majority change in ownership or						
LICENSEE N	AME AND PHYSICAL STATION ADDRESS (if different than below)							
Helena Agri-Enterprises LLC Helena Chemical Company 225 SCHILLING BOULEVARD Collierville TN, US 38017		control of the licensed activity shall require a new license. This license may be renewed by submittin an application and appropriate fee to the CHP. Persons whose licenses have expired or are otherwis no longer valid must immediately cease the activity requiring a license. THERE IS NO CRACE PERIOD. For licensing information contact CHP, Commercial Vehicle Section at (916) 843-3400. This carrier is on the special routing/safe stopping place mailing lists as indicated below.						
	LICENSEE NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS	(HMX) Explosives subject to Division 14, California Vehicle Code (CVC).						
	Attention: Becky Roark Helena Agri-Enterprises LLC Helena Chemical Company 225 SCHILLING BOULEVARD Collierville TN, US 38017		(HMPH) Poison Inhalation Hazard materials In bulk packages subject to Division 14.3, CVC. (HMRCQ) Highway Route Controlled Quantity radioactive materials subject to Division 14.5, CVC. Any person who dumps, spills, or causes the release of hazardous materials or hazardous waste upon any highway shall immediately notify the CHP or the agency having jurisdiction for that highway that immediately notify the CHP or the agency having jurisdiction for that highway that the minimum fine for failure to make the appropriate notification is \$2,000.00. (CVC Section 23112)					

¥



DEPARTMENT OF PESTICIDE REGULATION LICENSING/CERTIFICATION PROGRAM

AGRICULTURAL PEST CONTROL ADVISER LICENSE

LICENSE #: 72223 Categories: ABDEFG

EXPIRES: 12/31/2025 Issued: 1/22/2024

PAUL K SMITH 339 BAY TREE DR PARADISE, CA 95969



This License must be shown to any representative of the Director or \ Commissioner upon request.



Paul K. Smith, PCA

Sales Representative

HELENA AGRI-ENTERPRISES, LLC

834 Striker NVE STEF 3acramento (A 45654 Dir: (530) 327-4985

www.HelenaProfessional.com SmithP@helenaagri.com

Office: (916) 481-2249

* Please Note our local branch in California is 834 Striker Avc. Suite F. Sacramento, Ca 95834

Paul Smith PCA 072223

530 - 327 - 4985

Smith pe helenaagri, com



City of Visalia Purchasing Division 707 W. Acequia Avenue Visalia, CA 93291 (559)713-4334

purchasing@visalia.city

CITY OF VISALIA, CA REQUEST FOR BIDS (RFB) No. 23-24-39

ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR CHEMICAL SUPPLY SERVICES

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Issued: Wednesday, January 22, 2025

Submittals Due: EXTENDED TO THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

Addendum is being issued to extend the deadline to submit a bid and to provide a revised bid form. This addendum becomes part of the RFB 23-24-39 document and must be signed and submitted with bid.

ITEM 1: EXTENSION OF BID DEADLINE

Due to a change in chemical and revised bid form, the deadline to submit a bid has been extended. Bids are due no later than:

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2025 AT 2:00 PM.

ITEM 2: REVISED BID FORM

Due to Finale VU being discontinued, this chemical is being replaced on the bid form (line item #9) with Finale XL T&O.

Please submit your bid on the Revised Bid Form provided in this addendum. Please note that if you haven't submitted already, also include the required documents found on pages 15 through 21 of the RFB document.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1

/s/ Purchasing Division (559) 713-4334

Respondent to sign and submit with BID

Firm: Helena Agri Enterprises, LLC Date: 01/29/25

By: Respondent's Signature